
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3079 

ANSWERED ON – 09/08/2024 
 

COASTAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 
 
3079. SHRI BASTIPATI NAGARAJU: 
 

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state: 
पȅन, पोत पįरवहनऔर जलमागŊ मंũी 

 
(a) the details of the projects initiated under Coastal Community Development Pillar 
of the Sagarmala Scheme that have been completed in the State of Andhra Pradesh; 
 
(b) the progress of the projects under the said scheme in Andhra Pradesh in the last 
five years, year-wise; and 
 
(c) the timeline by which the projects will be completed? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS 
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 
(a) (b) & (c)  The details and year-wise progress of projects under Coastal Community 
Development Pillar of Sagarmala scheme during the last five years in Andhra Pradesh, 
is at Annexure-I.  



Annexure-I 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Project Name Project 
Cost (in 
Rs. Cr.) 

Progress Completion 
Date Year 2019-

20 
2020-

21 
2021-

22 
2022-

23 
2023-

24 
1 Implementation 

of Sagarmala-
DDUGKY 
convergence 
program phase 
II for skill 
development in 
port and 
maritime sector 
in the state of 
Andhra Pradesh 

5.98- 
 

Un-
employe
d Youths 
Trained 

271 0 418 1409 743 March, 
2025 

Youths 
placed 

266 0 343 1101 481 

2 Development of 
Fishing Harbour 
in Juvvaladinne 
in SPSR Nellore  
District  in the 
State of Andhra 
Pradesh 

288 Physical 
Progress 

-- -- 30 50 20 March, 
2024 
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