# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3079

### ANSWERED ON - 09/08/2024

#### COASTAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

3079. SHRI BASTIPATI NAGARAJU:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state: पत्तन, पोत परिवहनऔर जलमार्ग मंत्री

- (a) the details of the projects initiated under Coastal Community Development Pillar of the Sagarmala Scheme that have been completed in the State of Andhra Pradesh;
- (b) the progress of the projects under the said scheme in Andhra Pradesh in the last five years, year-wise; and
- (c) the timeline by which the projects will be completed?

#### **ANSWER**

# MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) (b) & (c) The details and year-wise progress of projects under Coastal Community Development Pillar of Sagarmala scheme during the last five years in Andhra Pradesh, is at Annexure-I.

## Annexure-I

S	SI.	Project Name	Project	Progress						Completion
N	lo.		Cost (in	Year	2019-	2020-	2021-	2022-	2023-	Date
			Rs. Cr.)		20	21	22	23	24	
	1	Implementation of Sagarmala- DDUGKY convergence program phase	5.98-	Un- employe d Youths Trained	271	0	418	1409	743	March, 2025
		II for skill development in port and maritime sector in the state of Andhra Pradesh		Youths placed	266	0	343	1101	481	
	2	Development of Fishing Harbour in Juvvaladinne in SPSR Nellore District in the State of Andhra Pradesh	288	Physical Progress			30	50	20	March, 2024

\*\*\*\*